Gloucester Masters Open Meet Best times 2003-2022

Mens Records

Name

Levin Veale
Anthony Redfern
Graham Cable
Levin Veale
Kalon Veale
Kalon Veale
Edward Rafipay
Levin Veale
Kalon Veale
Alexander Morris
Levin Veale

Mens Records

Philip Muspratt
James Wardle
Philip Muspratt
Kalon Veale
Kalon Veale
Kalon Veale
James Broady
James Broady
James Wardle
Ivan Nechunaev
Kalon Veale
Adam Warner

Mens Records

Gavyn Cook
Andi Manley
Daniel Miils
Daniel Miils
Kalon Veale
Ashley Buck
Ryan Steward
Leon Smith
James Wardle
James Wardle
James Wardle
Geoffrey Twinning

Club
Totnes
Worcester
Witney
Totnes
Totnes
Totnes
Sidvale
Witney
Totnes
Swansea Uni
Totnes

Salisbury
Kenilworth
Salisbury
Totnes
Totnes
Totnes
Gloucester M
Gloucester M
Kenilworth M
Spencer
Totnes
Hillingdon

Torfaen
Swindon D
Trafford Metro
Trafford Metro
Totnes
Newmarket SC
Bicester
Teddington
Kenilworth M
Kenilworth M
Kenilworth M
Stroud M

Record
24.07
53.32

2:00.44

4:15.45
25.98
56.99
29.60

1:06.49
25.72
57.58
59.78
None

23.43
51.39
1:59.22
4:11.58
26.01
56.09
29.96
1:05.21
2519
56.24
59.16
5:09.62

23.90
54.15
1:56.23
4:06.69
25.94
1:00.66
30.55
1:08.70
25.87
57.96
1:00.99
4:57.62

Year
2017
2019
2003
2018
2015
2015
2010
2015
2015
2022
2015

2014
2010
2013
2017
2017
2017
2019
2019
2012
2016
2019
2015

2011
2010
2022
2022
2022
2013
2018
2016
2019
2019
2017
2014

18-24

50 Free
100 free
200 Free
400 Free
50 Back
100 Back
50 Breast
100 Breast
50 Fly
100 Fly
100 IM
400 IM

25-29

50 Free
100 free
200 Free
400 Free
50 Back
100 Back
50 Breast
100 Breast
50 Fly
100 Fly
100 IM
400 IM

30-34

50 Free
100 free
200 Free
400 Free
50 Back
100 Back
50 Breast
100 Breast
50 Fly
100 Fly
100 IM
400 IM

Ladies Records

Name

Annie Brown
Emma Bickley
Aimee Carter
Lucy Pearce
Emma Bickley
Emma Duff
Aimee Carter
Aimee Carter
Emma Bickley
Emma Bickley
Emma Bickley
Aimee Carter

Ladies Records

Jennifer Jones
Jennifer Jones
Jennifer Jones
Rebecca O'Brien
Danielle Stirrat
Danielle Stirrat
Jennifer Jones
Jennifer Jones
Sian Dallimore
Sian Dallimore
Jennifer Jones
Fiona Cunningham

Ladies Records

Georgina Heyn
Justine Clark
Rachael Curnock
Georgina Heyn
Emma Oliver
Alison Peakman
Georgina Heyn
Georgina Heyn
Emma Oliver
Justine Clark
Justine Clark
Amy Vaal

Club

Bristol Hen
Paignton
Gloucester M

S Bournemouth
Totnes
Nantwich Seals
Gloucester M
Gloucester M
Paignton
Paignton
Paignton
Gloucester M

Cardiff M
Cardiff M
Cardiff M
Bracknell
Cardiff M
Cardiff M
Cardiff M
Cardiff M
Co Hereford
Co Hereford
Cardiff M
CO Coventry

Teddington
Kenilworth M
Bristol North
Teddington
Basingstoke
Birmingham
Teddington
Teddington
Basingstoke
Kenilworth M
Kenilworth M

Record
27.60
1:00.46
2:12.60
4:35.99
31.45
1:09.52
34.61
1:13.18
29.62
1:06.90
1:08.57
5:12.28

27.70
59.52
2:11.92
4:39.64
30.38
1:04.51
35.87
1:17.72
29.87
1:06.59
1:10.39
5:28.70

26.79
59.28
2:13.52
4:31.13
32.05
1:09.14
32.24
1:10.21
30.39
1:06.72
1:09.08

Bracknell & Woking 5:42.13

Year
2018
2018
2017
2018
2019
2022
2017
2018
2018
2017
2018
2018

2019
2019
2017
2017
2022
2022
2019
2018
2015
2015
2018
2014

2016
2019
2017
2016
2015
2012
2016
2016
2014
2019
2019
2019



Mens Records

Neal Smith
James Wardle
James Wardle
David Denny
James Edmonds
James Edmonds
Chris Jones
Chris Jones
John Wood
James Wardle
Chris Jones
David Denny

Mens Records

Paul Clemence
Paul Clemence
David Denny
David Denny
Gordon Reeves
David Denny
Kevin Jay
Kevin Jay
Jason Cook
Ben Harkin
Marcel Scholten
Peter Gleed

Mens Records

Paul Clemence
Paul Clemence
Gary Wright
Michael Hodgson
Nicholas Bridge
Nicholas Bridge
Mark Deakin
Michael Hodgson
Michael Hodgson
Michael Hodgson
Michael Hodgson
Darren Beer

Kenilworth M
Kenilworth M
Kenilworth M
Co Oxford
Bristol Henleaze
Bristol Henleaze
Cardiff Masters
Cardiff Masters
Bristol Henleaze
Kenilworth M
Cardiff Masters
Co Oxford

East Leeds
East Leeds
Co Oxford
Co Oxford
Worcester
Co Oxford
Severnside
Severnside
Torfaen D
Warrington
Modernians
South Beds

East Leeds

East Leeds
Bromsgrove SC
Guildford City SC
Co Oxford

Co Oxford
Teddington
Guildford City SC
Guildford City SC
Guildford City SC
Guildford City SC
Crediton

24.42
53.84
1:57.18
4:13.06
28.29
1:02.08
30.99
1:07.29
26.55
57.72
59.52
4:49.11

25.06
54.84
2:00.58
4:16.85
29.03
1:03.94
31.05
1:08.76
27.28
1:01.17
1:04.47
5:17.98

24.39
54.21
2:10.24
4:29.51
30.45
1:06.55
32.49
1:08.53
27.06
1:02.20
1:01.66
5:19.91

2013
2022
2022
2015
2022
2022
2017
2017
2022
2022
2017
2015

2012
2012
2018
2018
2019
2018
2016
2016
2018
2022
2006
2019

2015
2015
2014
2015
2015
2015
2016
2013
2016
2015
2014
2015

35-39

50 Free
100 free
200 Free
400 Free
50 Back
100 Back
50 Breast
100 Breast
50 Fly
100 Fly
100 IM
400 IM

40-44

50 Free
100 free
200 Free
400 Free
50 Back
100 Back
50 Breast
100 Breast
50 Fly
100 Fly
100 IM
400 IM

45-49

50 Free
100 free
200 Free
400 Free
50 Back
100 Back
50 Breast
100 Breast
50 Fly
100 Fly
100 IM
400 IM

Ladies Records

Anna McCall
Hannah Paull
Fiona Kinsella
Jessica Wooddisse
Lizzie Godfrey
Lizzie Godfrey
Clare Wilkinson
Clare Wilkinson
Kelli Jannaway
Hannah Paull
Lizzie Godfrey
Alison Peakman

Ladies Records

Hayley Bettinson
Fleur Parker
Hannah Paull
Jessica Wooddisse
Kate Nimmo
Bethan Lewis
Clare Wilkinson
Clare Wilkinson
Hayley Bettinson
Nicola Latty
Jacqui Mann
Nicola Latty

Ladies Records

Hayley Bettinson
Hayley Bettinson
Helen Gorman
Elizabeth Tarr
Kathryn Lloyd
Jo Corben

Helen Gorman
Helen Gorman
Hayley Bettinson
Hayley Bettinson
Michelle Dige
Nicola Latty

Birmingham M
Gloucester M
Trojan ASC
Stroud Masters
Basingstoke
Basingstoke
Kenilworth M
Kenilworth M
Newbury
Gloucester M
Basingstoke
Birmingham M

Birmingham M
Basingstoke
Gloucester M
Stroud Masters
Gloucester M
Bristol Masters
Kenilworth M
Kenilworth M
Basingstoke
Sub 160 Masters
Etwall

Oundle

Birmingham
Basingstoke
Long Eaton
Teddington
Worcester
Fareham Nomads
Long Eaton
Long Eaton
Birmingham
Basingstoke
Kenilworth

Sub 160 Masters

28.59
1:01.23
2:14.00
4:34.34

31.38
1:08.55

35.70
1:18.26

30.59
1:09.61
1:08.98
5:46.30

27.85
1:01.76
2:12.49
4:44 .38

33.43
1:13.48

36.79
1:21.25

30.58
1:09.43
1:13.68
5:20.31

27.62
1:01.67
2:16.99
4:57.58

34.30
1:07.33

35.16
1:14.45

30.02
1:10.05
1:13.76
5:42.35

2019
2008
2019
2012
2017
2016
2013
2013
2018
2008
2017
2015

2006
2018
2013
2015
2018
2016
2017
2017
2006
2010
2016
2015

2009
2009
2017
2022
2019
2019
2017
2017
2009
2009
2006
2017



Mens Records

Colin Stephenson
Spencer Turner
Jamie McHale
Patrick Gore
Matt Bailey
Nigel Vickers
Dave Milburn
Dave Milburn
Jamie McHale
Jamie McHale
Simon Wintle
Sean Kinsey

Mens Records

Colin Stephenson
David Bryant
Colin Stephenson
Sean Kinsey
Simon Veale
Jonathan Hopkins
David Milburn
David Milburn
Eric Henderson
Eric Henderson
Jonathan Hopkins
Sean Kinsey

Mens Records

Colin Stephenson
Colin Stephenson
Duncan McCready
Simon Veale
Simon Veale
Robert Guy

David Smith
Simon Veale

Eric Henderson
Eric Henderson

Simon Veale
Trevor Clark

Gloucester M
Basingstoke Bluefins
City of Sheffield
Cardiff Masters
Gloucester M
Rushmoor Royals
Newbury
Newbury

City of Sheffield
City of Sheffield
Gloucester M
Stroud M

Gloucester M
Guilford Ct
Gloucester M
Stroud Masters
Totnes

Cardiff Masters
Newbury
Newbury
Soundwell
Soundwell
Cardiff Masters
Stroud Masters

Gloucester M
Gloucester M
Maidenhead
Totnes
Totnes
Bristol North
Devonport
Totnes
Soundwell
Soundwell
Totnes
Birmingham M

26.78
56.11
2:13.49
4:40.35
30.82
1:09.75
32.64
1:12.02
29.13
1:04.55
1:08.36
5:19.62

26.82
59.48
2:17.47
4:44.52
32.16
1:10.02
32.73
1:12.75
30.11
1:07.54
1:09.23
5:19.00

26.91
58.99
2:14.22
4:58.96
32.63
1:11.67
35.80
1:23.03
30.01
1:07.87

1:11.81
6:09.46

2008
2019
2022
2018
2022
2018
2012
2012
2022
2022
2019
2017

2013
2018
2014
2019
2015
2015
2017
2017
2007
2007
2015
2019

2018
2018
2006
2019
2017
2019
2015
2019
2008
2008

2018
2018

50-54

50 Free
100 free
200 Free
400 Free
50 Back
100 Back
50 Breast
100 Breast
50 Fly
100 Fly
100 IM
400 IM

55-59

50 Free
100 free
200 Free
400 Free
50 Back
100 Back
50 Breast
100 Breast
50 Fly
100 Fly
100 IM
400 IM

60-64

50 Free
100 free
200 Free
400 Free
50 Back
100 Back
50 Breast
100 Breast
50 Fly
100 Fly

100 IM
400 IM

Ladies Records

Nicola Harris

Nicola Harris

Nuala Muir-Cochrane
Nuala Muir-Cochrane
Allie Price

Allie Price

Allie Price

Allie Price

Jeanne Petit

Jeanne Petit

Allie Price

Allie Price

Ladies Records

Hayley Bettinson

Helen Kula-Przezwanski
Anne Bourne

Anne Bourne

Katherine Veale

Helen Kula-Przezwanski
Jennifer Merritt

Amanda Heath

Hayley Bettinson

Caryn Kiellor

Hayley Bettinson

Esther Iseppi

Ladies Records

Lindsey Gowland

Helen Kula-Przezwanski
Sue Haigh

Sue Haigh

Helen Kula-Przezwanski
Helen Kula-Przezwanski
Jennifer Merritt

Amanda Heath

Lindsey Gowland
Amanda Heath

Helen Kula-Przezwanski
Amanda Heath

Tigersharks
Tigersharks

Barnet Copt
Barnet Copt
Cardiff M

Cardiff M

Cardiff M

Cardiff M

Leicester Penguins
Leicester Penguins
Cardiff M

Cardiff M

Birmingham M
Gloucester M
Camphill Ed
Camphill Ed
Totnes
Gloucester M
Spondon
Spencer
Birmingham M
Cardiff M
Birmingham M
Spencer

Etwall
Caradon
Tiverton SC
Tiverton SC
Caradon
Caradon
Spondon
Spencer
Etwall
Spencer
Caradon
Spencer

29.35
1:05.06
2:29.32
5:05.90

34.53
1:14.32

37.96
1:22.74

32.02
1:12.80
1:12.78
5:42.38

29.19
1:08.79
2:30.20
5:11.26

36.39
1:18.11

38.88
1:26.25

33.02
1:20.39
1:18.12
6:05.04

31.10
1:09.44
2:35.61
5:26.31

37.24
1:18.84

41.80
1:28.45

34.13
1:22.80

1:19.47
6:18.45

2022
2022
2018
2018
2019
2017
2019
2019
2022
2022
2019
2017

2019
2017
2009
2009
2022
2017
2013
2012
2019
2014
2019
2015

2017
2019
2012
2012
2019
2019
2013
2017
2017
2017

2019
2017



Mens Records

Tony Cherrington
Tony Cherrington
Geoff Stokes
Duncan McCready
Graham Powell
Graham Powell
Keith Ingram

Keith Ingram
Graeme Milne
Graeme Milne

Simon Veale
Trevor Clark

Mens Records

Bill Letch
William Letch
Balazs Gyorffy
Geoff Stokes
Tony Cherrington
Frank Clark
John Liron
Keith Ingram
Bill Letch

Bill Letch

Bill Letch

Paul Partington

Mens Records

Bill Letch
Bill Letch
Geoff Stokes
Geoff Stokes

Tony Cherrington
Nigel Salsbury

Keith Ingram
Keith Ingram
Bill Letch
Bill Letch
Keith Ingram
Keith Ingram

Gloucester M
Gloucester M
Spencer
Maidenhead
Team Luton
Team Luton
Birmingham
Birmingham
Carrick
Carrick

Totnes
Kenilworth M

Exmouth
Exmouth
Bristol Masters
Spencer
Gloucester M
Wyre Forset
Jersey
Birmingham
Exmouth
Exmouth
Exmouth
Wincanton

Exmouth
Exmouth
Rushmoor Royals
Rushmoor Royals
Gloucester M
Spencer
Birmingham M
Birmingham M
Exmouth

Totnes
Birmingham M
Birmingham M

20.78
1:06.07
2:27.03
5:03.40

34.38
1:16.82

39.55
1:27.62

32.10
1:14.31

1:17.89
6:14.59

30.09
1:08.13
2:31.75
5:38.32

39.76
1:27.49

37.68
1:32.18

33.62
1:21.99
1:19.36
9:29.60

32.65
1:14.00
2:46.10
5:51.31

43.09
1:42.19

41.89
1:32.73
37.54
1:37.98
1:29.74
8:31.05

2007
2007
2006
2012
2022
2022
2008
2006
2022
2022

2022
2019

2010
2012
2008
2011
2013
2019
2018
2012
2010
2010
2010
2019

2018
2018
2014
2014

2018
2016

2015
2015
2018
2019
2014
2019

65-69

50 Free
100 free
200 Free
400 Free
50 Back
100 Back
50 Breast
100 Breast
50 Fly
100 Fly

100 IM
400 IM

70-74

50 Free
100 free
200 Free
400 Free
50 Back
100 Back
50 Breast
100 Breast
50 Fly
100 Fly
100 IM
400 IM

75-79

50 Free
100 free
200 Free
400 Free

50 Back
100 Back

50 Breast
100 Breast
50 Fly
100 Fly
100 IM
400 IM

Ladies Records

Sue Hodge
Jennifer Merritt
Anne Bourne
Anne Bourne
Kath Tunnicliffe
Kath Tunnicliffe
Jennifer Merritt
Jennifer Merritt
Sue Procter
Janet Gwilt

Jayne Stephenson
Sue Haigh

Ladies Records

Kathleen Tunnicliffe
Jean Howard-Jones
Jean Howard-Jones
Jenny Ball

Kathleen Tunnicliffe
Janet Brown

Diane Ford

Diane Ford

Carol Fellows

Barbara Legg

Ladies Records

Jean Howard-Jones
Jean Howard-Jones
Janet Masters
Muriel Hitchcock
Janet Masters
Lynne Tanner
Diane Ford

Diane Ford

Janet Masters
Diane Ford

Muriel Hitchcock
Margaret Weare

Gloucester M
Spondon Masters
Camphill Ed
Camphill Ed
Wolverhampton
Wolverhampton
Spondon
Spondon

Barnet Copthall
Gloucester M

Gloucester M
Tiverton SC

Black Country Pot.

Poole
Poole
IOW Marlins

Black Country Pot.

Bristol Masters
Rushmoor Royals
Rushmoor Royals
Bristol Masters

Bicester Blue Fins

Poole

Poole

South Beds
Spencer

South Beds
Witney & District
Rushmoor Royals
Rushmoor Royals
South Beds
Rushmoor Royals
Spencer
Caldicott

32.44
1:20.96
2:44.21
5:44.74

39.40
1:29.45

4243
1:33.66

41.84
2:16.71

1:29.46
6:45.14

35.61
1:23.67
3:10.49
7:14.38

40.58
1:40.60

44.22
1:36.51

48.25

None
1:50.63

None

40.66
1:33.52
3:45.64
8:09.39

49.94
1:52.94

46.85
1:42.47
51.82
1:47.96
2:12.01

11:16.20

2019
2017
2019
2019
2017
2017
2016
2016
2022
2004

2019
2017

2022
2015
2015
2010
2022
2012
2013
2013
2018

2013

2019
2019
2015
2013

2015
2022

2019
2019
2015
2019
2017
2019



Mens Records

Don Leatherbarrow
Don Leatherbarrow
Geoff Stokes

Geoff Stokes
Richard Harding
Richard Harding
Don Leatherbarrow
Don Leatherbarrow
Don Leatherbarrow
Don Leatherbarrow
Don Leatherbarrow

Mens Records

Arthur Lowe
Arthur Lowe
Arthur Lowe
Arthur Lowe

Arthur Lowe
Grenville Cole

Gloucester M
Gloucester M
Rushmoor Royals
Rushmoor Royals
Spencer

Spencer
Gloucester M
Gloucester M
Gloucester M
Gloucester M
Gloucester M

Birmingham
Birmingham
Birmingham
Birmingham

Birmingham
AST Burnham

34.84
1:20.53
3:04.53
6:31.71

52.92
2:00.77

48.19
1:49.79

4542
1:53.69
1:36.43

None

41.40
1:37.40
3:51.47
7:58.52

1:59.53
58.45

2019
2019
2019
2019
2014
2014
2018
2018
2018
2018
2019

2022
2022
2022
2022

2022
2017

80-84

50 Free
100 free
200 Free
400 Free
50 Back
100 Back
50 Breast
100 Breast
50 Fly
100 Fly
100 IM
400 IM

85-89

50 Free
100 free
200 Free
400 Free
50 Back
100 Back
50 Breast
100 Breast
50 Fly
100 Fly
100 IM
400 IM

Ladies Records

Muriel Hitchcock Warminster
Joan Kidd IOW Marlins
Jean Dance Gloucester M
Joan Kidd IOW Marlins
Jean Dance Gloucester M
Muriel Hitchcock Warminster
Muriel Hitchcock Warminster

Janet Gwilt Gloucester M

Ladies Records

Emily Godsall Clams
Emily Godsall Clams
Emily Godsall Clams

56.89
2:05.23
5:03.85

None
1:02.39
2:28.66

57.14
2:12.64

None

None
2:41.72

None

2018
2010
2003

2010
2003
2018
2019

2019

3:06.93 2004
1:49.55 2004
3:51.69 2004



